
 

 
    

  

 

  

Table 11 
CRIMES, 2010 
Alpine County 

Jurisdiction 

Violent crimes Property crimes Larceny-theft 

Arson Total Homicide 
Forcible 

rape Robbery assault 
Aggravated 

Total 
vehicle 

Burglary theft 

Motor 

over $400 

Larceny-
theft 

Total 
Over 
$400 

$400 
and 

under 

County total 

Sheriff's Department 
Unincorporated 

CA Highway Patrol 

10 

10 
10 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

3 0 

3 0 
3 0 

0 0 

7 

7 
7 

0 

40 

36 
36 

4 

15 4 

15 0 
15 0 

0 4 

21 

21 
21 

0 

58 

58 
58 

0 

21 

21 
21 

0 

37 

37 
37 

0 

0 

0 
0 
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Table 11A 
CRIMES CLEARED, 2010 

Number of Clearances and Clearance Rate
 
Alpine County
 

Jurisdiction 

Violent crimes Property crimes Larceny-theft 

Arson Total 
Forcible 

Homicide rape Robbery assault 
Aggravated 

Total 
vehicle 

Burglary theft 

Motor 

over $400 

Larceny-
theft 

Total $400 
Over 

under 

$400 
and 

Number of clearances1 

County total 

Sheriff's Department 
Unincorporated 

CA Highway Patrol 

5 

5 
5 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

3 

3 
3 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

2 

2 
2 

0 

---

---
---

---

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

---

---
---

---

6 

6 
6 

0 

---

---
---

---

---

---
---

---

0 

0 
0 

0 

Clearance rate 2 

County total 

Sheriff's Department 
Unincorporated 

CA Highway Patrol 

50.0 

50.0 
50.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 
0.0 

0.0 

100.0 

100.0 
100.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 
0.0 

0.0 

28.6 

28.6 
28.6 

0.0 

---

---
---

---

0.0 

0.0 
0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 
0.0 

0.0 

---

---
---

---

10.3 

10.3 
10.3 

0.0 

---

---
---

---

---

---
---

---

0.0 

0.0 
0.0 

0.0 
Note:  Dash indicates that data are not available. 
1Clearance:  A crime is cleared or "solved" for crime reporting purposes when at least one person is arrested, charged with the commission of the offense, and the prosecutor or juvenile authorities pursue a
  conviction.  In certain situations, a crime may be cleared by "exceptional means."  This occurs when the police investigation has established the identity of the offender, gathered enough information to support
  an arrest, located the offender, but for some reason is unable to take the offender into custody. 
2Clearance rate:  A clearance rate is the percentage of crimes reported that have been cleared. 


	Crimes
	Clearances 

